ITEM NO.16 COURT NO.9 SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20743/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2021 in DBCWP No.2109/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

DEVESH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165065/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

3222

WITH

SLP(C) No.2069/2022 (XV)

(IA NO.16526/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO.16668/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO.16524/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE, IA NO.16523/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No.2061/2022 (XV)

(IA NO.15758/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.15760/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.15757/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 22-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUS3222TICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anand Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Prafful Saini, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Gautam, adv.

Mr. B. Purushottama Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Elaisha Asher, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

2

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi Sr Adv. (AAG)

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Ajay Singh, AOR

Mr. Amit Singh Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Manmeet Kapur, Adv.

Mrs. Deepa Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Anand Nanda3222n, Advocate

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP(C) No.3222/2022 & SLP(C) No.2578-2591/2022 after a week on a non-miscellaneous day.

(ARJUN BISHT) (COURT MASTER (SH) (PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS