SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5464/2022

(Against the final judgment and order dated 25.11.2021 passed by the High Court of judicature for Rajasthan, Bench at Jodhpur in D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2109/2021.)

DINESH KUMAR & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32080/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.32078/2022-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.32081/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.32079/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

S.L.P. (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 7368/2022 (IA No. 43662/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

Date: 27-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anjuj Bhandari, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Ajay Singh, AOR

Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioners submits that three petitions were filed by him arising from the self same judgment impugned dated 25.11.2021.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 2069/2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)