

ITEM NO.18 + 15

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20743/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2021 in DBCWP No. 2109/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

DEVESH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165065/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 25987/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 165065/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 151468/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 152172/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 152162/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 152156/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 164702/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 152776/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 152181/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 16280/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21388/2022 (XV)

(FOR FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 114240/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 114241/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 114242/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 114243/2022

IA No. 114241/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 114242/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 114243/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 114240/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 2069/2022 (XV)

Diary No(s). 5464/2022 (XV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE ON IA 32078/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 32079/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 32080/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 32081/2022

IA No. 32080/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 32081/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 32078/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE

IA No. 32079/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 12813/2022 (XV)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 91313/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91314/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 91315/2022

IA No. 91314/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 91315/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 91313/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

W.P.(C) No. 355/2022 (X)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 72104/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 72106/2022

IA No. 72104/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 72106/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2061/2022 (XV)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 25803/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 25804/2022

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 33921/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 33922/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 61541/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 61542/2022

IA No. 33921/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 61542/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 33922/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 25804/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 61541/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 25803/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2578-2591/2022 (XV)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 23827/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 23828/2022

IA No. 23827/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 23828/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3222/2022 (XV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 26377/2022

IA No. 26377/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 7368/2022 (XV)

(IA No. 43664/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 43665/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 43662/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE

IA No. 43661/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 15118-15150/2022 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63007/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

W.P.(C) No. 137/2022 (X)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 29758/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 29759/2022

IA No. 29759/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 29758/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 881/2022 (X)

(IA No. 151832/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 151830/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

ITEM NO.15

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21308-21309/2022

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH SLP(C) NO. 20743/2021].....FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147791/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147792/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 24-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Parties

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. Chinmaee Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anita Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR

Mr.Nishant Gauatam, Adv

Mr.Manoj Joshi, Adv

Ms.Eesha Sharma, Adv

Mr.Vinay Kaushik, Adv

Mr.Prafful Saini, Adv

Mr.Dhruv Joshi, Adv

Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anita Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.

Ms. M. Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Vigyan Shah, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, AOR

Mr. Amit Singh Rathore, Adv

Mrs. Deepa Choudhary, Adv

Mr. Jay Prakash, Adv

Mr. Tribhuvan Singh Rajpoot, Adv

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Malakar, Adv

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr Adv
Mr. Arpit Parkash Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR
Mr. Shashwat Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kesar, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.
Mr. Srilok Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Mudgal, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr Manish Kumar, Adv
Mr Sujeet Kumar, Adv
Mr V K Shukla, Adv
Mr Sugam Mishra, Adv
Mr Abhaya Nath Das, Adv
Mr Rahul Gupta, Adv
Ms Riya Soni, Adv
Mr S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv
Mr Anand Kumar Singh, Adv
Ms Archana Kumari, Adv
Ms Swati Mishra, Adv
Mr Deepak Kumar, Adv
Mr Nikhil Tyagi, Adv
Mr Rohit Singh, Adv
Mr A K Shukla, Adv
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mridul Jhalani, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashish Batra, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, AOR
Mr. Jaivir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Misra, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Mishra, Adv.
Mr. A. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. A.K.Kaul, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Mr. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Dibyadyuti Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Sumedha Halder, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raveesha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.

Ms. Beena Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sand, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Pal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Sanwal, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 14th December, 2022, as prayed for.

**(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**